Curriculum Vitae 2022



Mr. Himanshu Sharma

Assistant Professor & Head

Department of English

J. S. Hindu (P.G.) College, Amroha – 244221

M. J. P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly

Contact No.: +91 8218302606

Email ID: sharmahimanshu3333@gmail.com

Educational Qualifications

2000–2001: M.Ed. (Gold Medalist), C.C.S. University, Meerut (UP)

1997–2000: M.A. (English), Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University, Agra (UP).

1998–1999: B. Ed. Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University, Agra (UP).

1994–1997: B.A. (English Literature, General English, History, Economics) Dr. B. R. Ambedkar University, Agra (UP).

Additional Qualifications

UGC NET (English): Dec. 2012.

SLET (English): June. 2012.Uttarakhand.

Course on Computer Concepts (CCC): 2018 from National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELT).

Publications

Research Papers in Journals

- Sharma, Himanshu. "Parent-Child Relationship: A Study of Select Novels of Anita
 Desai." International Literary Quest: An International Multidisciplinary Peer Reviewed
 Refereed Research Journal. Ed. Pro. Ashok Singh. Vol. 12 Issue I. July- December,
 2020. pp. 157–163. Yugantar Prakashan. Delhi. Print. ISSN.2319-7137.
- 2. Sharma, Himanshu & Tiwari, Aparna. "Self-Alienation in thef Select Novels of Anita Desai." Mumukshu Journal of Humanities: A Peer Reviewed Refereed Research Journal. Ed. Dr. A. K. Mishra. Vol. 11 Issue 2. December, 2019. pp. 24–29. Mumukshu Publication of Humanities. Shahjahanpur. Print. ISSN. 0976-5085.

Chapters in Edited Books

1. Bansal, Kumar Sanjeev & Sharma, Himanshu. (2021). Exploring Investment

Opportunities in Post-Pandemic Era. Covid-19 Pandemic in India: Challenges and Strategies. Ed. Dr. Mohammad Rauf. University Book House (p) Ltd, Jaipur. Pp. 190-

200, ISBN:978-93-90672-49-3

Professional Experience

• Working as Assistant Professor & Head, Department of English, at J. S. Hindu (P.G.)

College, Amroha (M. J. P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly), since 22/10/2018.

• Working as Member of the IQAC, J. S. Hindu (P.G.) College, Amroha. Since Feb.

2019

• Member, Editorial Board, Chetna, the College Magazine since 2018–19.

• Coordinator, Language Lab. J. S. Hindu (P.G.) College, Amroha.

Coordinator, Admission Committee, M.A. (English). J. S. Hindu (P.G.) College,

Amroha.

Member, Sports and Games Committee, J. S. Hindu (P.G.) College, Amroha.

• Worked as an English Lecturer in Government Inter Colleges of Department of

Secondary Education, Uttar Pradesh from 24/09/2009 to 22/10/2018.

Worked as an Assistant Teacher of English in G. S. D. N. Inter College Parikshitgarh,

Meerut (UP) from 1/08/2003 to 23/09/2009.

• Worked as T. G. T. English in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Amarkantak, Shahdol,

(MP) from 20/09/2001 to 31/07/2003.

Extra Co-Curricular Activities

Faculty Induction Program (FIP)

Online Faculty Induction Programme conducted by UGC-HRDC, Aligarh Muslim

University, Aligarh from 23 Feb 2021 to 31 March 2021. (Qualified with Grade A)

Workshops, Seminars, Conferences and Symposiums

International: 01

National: 05

Honours/ Awards/

- Gold Medal in M.Ed. (2000–2001), Chaudhari Charan Singh University, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh.
- **Certificate of Appreciation on Teachers Day** (05 Sept 2021) for implementation of **NEP–2020**, by the Vice-Chancellor, M. J. P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly.

Declaration

I, hereby, declare that the information and the facts furnished above are true to the best of my knowledge and memory.

Himanshu Sharma

Assistant Professor
Department of English
J. S. Hindu (P.G.) College, Amroha – 244221
M. J. P. Rohilkhand University, Bareilly